UNOFFICIAL COPY

eDISON BROTHEHS'sToRESINEYB1093.25

EaECUNVE QFFICES 801 KORTHBROADMVAY  MAIL PO Bl 14020 ST LOWY KD 8 1A PeORE 300 JH. 800D TELEL 226450 EOBING LR

March 19, 1986

CERTIZLED MAIL /P 258 581 529
RETURN RECETPT REQUESTED

Mr, James Mup
1350 West 26th Grreet
Chicago, 1L 60023

149320

59

Exercise of a 5-Year Option
Burts #1061
4024 West Madison

and Additional Basement Space
Chicago, Illinois

Dear Mr. Hin:

We are your Tenant under a lLease betweer ourselves and your predecessor
in interest, The Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of Chicago,
dated July 28, 1961, as amended and extendes Crom time to time
thereafter (hereinafter "Lease"), for the above referenced premises.
The premises are more fully described in Exhibit i~attached hereto, and
by this reference incorporated herein,

Pursuant to the terms of the Lease, we are hereby exercising our S-year
option to extend the Lease on the same terms and conditions, so that
the term of Lhe Lease, which was to have expired on Septemter 30, 1986,
is extended so as to expire on September 30, 1991,

Although it is not required, we would appreciate if you and your/wife
would sign the atlached duplicate copy of this letter and return it o

GES60T—98—n WH B
90 1G:¥7 90/07/8) Shéy Newl [TTTwi
AL ONIQM0D Y T(- 143D

CHAMNDLERS + UAKERY o CEEDS v hubly o Tl 200 PATI o (FASED Unit LTS o GObY
JEANG MEST o OAR THEE ¢ wZl & F 90k « JOA BAR ¢ FAGHIGH LENSPINAL ¢




- _UNOFFICIAL COPY

5* e e o il vin e W
' IR REY ;




UNOFFICIAL COPY

8 6t U9 $ 4 0

Mr. Min
March 19, 1986
Page 2

us tor our records, We look lorward to a mutually beneficial extended
term.
Sincerely,

tidison Mllinois Stores, Inc.

By(éiz’ 315:2:_
'a'l'é"ll_.“]fé'iﬂcc e,

Vice President

fnnp
£.5

ccr Mr. and Mrs, James Min
c/o Commercial Bank of /acrea
Chicago Braach
230 W. Monroe Street, #1400
Chicago, 1L 60606
(Certified Mail #P 258 581 53C)

TWO ORIGINAL LETTERS SENT
VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS PKG.1l) #07390

ACKNOWLEDGED and AGREED to this day of Mucch, 1986,

Mr. and Mrs. James Min, Landlord

(This document was prepared by the attorney torv Edison Tllinois Stores,
Inc.: Alan 8. Nemes, Attoruney at Law, P.0, Box 14020, St. Louis,
Missouri 63178)




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
g o Uy d 4o

STATE OF MISSOURI )
COUNTY OF ST, LOUIS)

Before me, a notary public, in and for the above said County and State,

personally appeared the above named Walter H. Heinecke, to me known to
be theVice President of Edison lllinois Stores, Inc., the Corporation
whiciegecuted the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he
executad the same as the act and deed of Edison 1llinois Stores, Inc.

WITNESS, @y tand and notarial seal on the 19th day of March, 1986,

\Sbtoad e

Notary Public

SEAL

LE, ey [
My Commission prireé“ “iiérﬂ PN n.llbm:

W ll\u" Sl pt HES “ &

:
2
3




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CL)OJPZY5

8 6 1 0

Y EXHIBIT 1

r .
s

\

The Premises, under a Lease dated July 28, 1961, by and between The Catholic

Charitles vf.the Archdiocese of Chicago as Landlord and Edison lllinois
L

Stores ~Inc. as Tenant, as amended and extended from time Lo time

theveafter, is defined on Page | of the Lease as follows:

.the store premises known as 4024 West Madison Street in
Chicago 24,-Iilinois, outlined in red on the blueprint
attached [to sald lzase]| and hereby made a part hereof, said
demised premises Yeipg located in the building on the follow-
ing described real estale premises, to wit:

Lots Thirty Nine (%)) Forty (40), Forty One

(41) Forty Two (42) waslock Thivly Three (33)

in the Subdivision by West Chicago Land Company

of Lhe South Halt of Section-Ten Township Thirty

Nine North Range Thirteen EasCsf the Third

Principal Meridian in Cook County,{llinois,

commonly known as 4016-24 West Madisen St., ZELP

Chicago 24, Illinois le-10 - Ya s - O3 ~cooo

AcC

said store premises consisting of of a first tlost store and
basement space as indicated on the plat attached qtossaid
Lease] and marked Exhibit A hereby made a part hereol)"

In addition, by an Addendum Agreement to the Lease between The Catholic
Charities of the Archdiocese of Chicago, [llinois, as Landlord,

and Edison Illinois Stores, Inc. as Tenant, entered into on

August 5, 1977, the Lease was modified to include additional

basement storage space to the Premises as stated in such Addendum
Agreement

"This storage area is approximately 30' x 33' containing
approximately 990 square feet and is immediately adjacent to
Lessee's existing basement space on the East."

End of Eghibit [

CZEGOTIN




After £iling please return toa:

Neil T, RNeumark, Esg.

Greenberger, Krauss & Jacobs,
:Chartered

180 N. LaSalle Street, Suite muoc

Chicago, Illinois 60601

>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




